# The 2022 Hancock Military Heroes Banner Program



The Hancock Military Heroes Banner Program is an annual tribute created by Hancock County to recognize and honor those who are serving, Veterans, or those who gave their life for our country in the United States Armed Forces.

#### **Program Details:**

- Each banner will include the name, branch of service, photo (if provided) and years of service of the Honoree. By default, we use the Honoree's branch of service emblem when no Honoree photo is available.
- The banners will be on public display in the downtown areas of Bay St. Louis, Diamondhead, & Waveland from May 30 to July 6 and October 1 through Veteran's Day. Cut –off date is May 6 respectively.
- The cost per banner is \$150.00 for the production, installation, and removal of the banner.



Banner sponsors have the option of redisplaying previous year banners for a fee of \$75.00.

The banners can be stored (rent free) as a courtesy of The Hancock Banner Program or the banner sponsor can accept possession of the banner at the conclusion of the program.

The Hancock Banner Program donates 100% of all profits (after expenses) to our local Veteran's organizations (American Legion & VFW) in each respective city.

#### Notes:

- Banner Sponsors can be friends, family, businesses, classrooms, organizations, Churches, or other groups.
- Light pole space is limited, this program is operated on a first come, first serve basis. We cannot guarantee the banners will be displayed on the exact light pole as previous years.
- To guarantee a banner placement, we advise turning in the application early.

## Payment:

- Make checks, money orders payable to: Hancock Military Heroes Banner Program
- Online Credit or Debit, Paypal: https://legionpost77ms.org/2020-hero-banner-program

### **Points of Contact:**

- Charmain Woods 808-518-7006, Bay St. Louis American Legion Auxiliary Unit 139 jerryandcharmain@yahoo.com
- David Walker 228-467-9637, Waveland American Legion, admin@legionpost77ms.org
- Taylor Lee 228-463-8887, HRC, tlee@hancockhrc.org